

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13597/2025

Late Satya Narain Jain S/o Shri J.I. Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. H. V. Nandwana, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Alok Garg, Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

15/10/2025

Heard on application no.1/2025 for seeking leave to file writ.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, same is hereby
allowed.

Liberty to file writ petition is granted.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J