

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13597/2025

Late Satya Narain Jain S/o Shri J.I. Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                         |
|-------------------|---|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. H.V. Nandwana<br>Mr. Ishwar Lal Jain<br>Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma     |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Alok Garg<br>Mr. Sankalp Vijay on behalf of<br>Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN**

**Order**

**28/04/2026**

Mr. Alok Garg, learned counsel has appeared on behalf of the respondent No.1 and Mr. Sankalp Vijay on behalf of Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG has appeared on behalf of the respondents No.2, 3 & 4.

Issue notice to the unserved respondent No.5.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J