

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13597/2025
CNR: RJHC020692082025 | URN: CW / 30543U / 2025

Late Satya Narain Jain S/o Shri J.I. Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ishwar Lal Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yash Joshi for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG, Mr. Alok Garg with Ms. Swati Daga

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR

Order

19/08/2026

List the matter after two weeks as prayed by learned counsel
for the petitioner.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J